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AN ACT

ENTITLED, An Act to extend the time allowed to file an affidavit of recusal of hearing examiner.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA:

Section 1. That § 1-26D-10 be amended to read as follows:

1-26D-10. Within ten days after the appointment of a hearing examiner in any contested case, any

party to that contested case may file an affidavit requesting the appointment of another hearing

examiner. The chief hearing examiner shall then appoint another hearing examiner to hear that

contested case. Each party may file only one such affidavit in any contested case.
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